

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 21–1115

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

FETHE FESHAYE BARAKI,
Defendant-Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR WOODBURY COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JOHN C. NELSON, JUDGE

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

ZACHARY MILLER
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-5976
(515) 281-4902 (fax)
zachary.miller@ag.iowa.gov

PATRICK JENNINGS
Woodbury County Attorney

MADISON WARDER
Assistant County Attorney

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

FINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 4

ARGUMENT 5

I. The district court erred by considering whether the defendant understood the implied consent warning instead of whether the officer acted reasonably in conveying the warning. 5

II. This Court should reverse and remand, directing the district court to enter an order denying the motion to suppress the DataMaster results. 12

CONCLUSION13

REQUEST FOR NONORAL SUBMISSION.....14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>Portillo Funes v. State</i> , 230 A.3d 121 (Md. 2020)	9, 10
<i>State v. Ayala</i> , 894 N.W.2d 865 (N.D. 2017)	9
<i>State v. Fischer</i> , 785 N.W.2d 697 (Iowa 2010).....	5
<i>State v. Garcia</i> , 756 N.W.2d 216 (Iowa 2008)	5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 13
<i>State v. Lukins</i> , 846 N.W.2d 902 (Iowa 2014)	5
<i>State v. Marquez</i> , 998 A.2d 421 (N.J. 2010) (reversing.....	9
<i>State v. McFadden</i> , No. 16–1184, 2017 WL 4315047 (Iowa Ct. App. Sept. 27, 2017).....	13
<i>State v. Mfataneza</i> , 210 A.3d 874 (N.H. 2019)	8, 9
<i>State v. Pals</i> , 805 N.W.2d 767 (Iowa 2011)	13
<i>State v. Piddington</i> , 623 N.W.2d 528 (Wis. 2001).....	5, 6, 7, 9, 10
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 506 N.W.2d 769 (Iowa 1993)	12

State Statutes

Iowa Code § 321J.6(2)	11
Iowa Code § 602.5106	12, 13
